Response to Requests made under the Freedom of Information Act (2000)

Reference: 005

Response Date: 02 January 2020

I can confirm that we do hold this information. Please see our response(s) below where we have either provided the information or explained the legal basis relied upon to withhold it

Question 1 - 1. How many Apprentices carry out Support Staff roles within your School - can you please provide the number along with details of their role and pay?

1 -Sports LSA Apprentice £4.00 per hour -35 hours per week at 52.14 weeks per year

Question 2 - . Can you please provide the number of Agency Support Staff within your School and details of their role?

0 Do not use

Question 3 - Can you please provide details of the hourly rate paid to the Agency for Support Staff and how much was spent in total on Agency support staff in 2017/18 and 2018/19?

N/A Do not use

Question 4 - What is the annual budget for Agency support staff?

£0 Do not use

Question 5 -. Can you please provide details of the number of Zero Hours contracts issued within your School and the roles Zero hours Contracts are used for?

At present there are no zero hour's contracts

Question6. What is the annual budget for Zero Hours staff?

£0

If you are not satisfied with our response, you have the right to ask us to review our handling of your request. If this is the case, please contact us.

If you remain dissatisfied after the outcome of the review, you have the right to refer the matter to the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO). We will provide further details of this right in a review outcome letter